prior years this was done by ‘impairing’ the components, writing the value off to the CI&E
and the Revaluation Reserve as appropriate. As a consequence of the Council reviewing
and revising its asset components and their associated useful lives in 2014/15 it has taken
the opportunity to better reflect the Code requirements in respect of the capitalisation of
expenditure on replacing components, which requires that the carrying amount of the
replaced components be written out of the Balance Sheet as a disposal (via Other
Operating Expenditure (note 9)).

Where there is a change in accounting policy the Code requires disclosure of a prior period
adjustment where the restated accounts should be cleared of the effects of the previous
accounting policy, and balances and comparative transactions should be recalculated to
apply the policy from the date when the income, expense, asset or liability was first
recognised. The effect is summarised in the table overleaf.

 91

Notes to the Accounts

44. continued

The Core and Supplementary Statement adjustments are summarised as follow:

Adjusted Statement and Line item 2013/14 Previously

stated

Adjustment Restated

£'000 £'000 £'000

1 Movement in Reserves Statement

General Fund Balance

Surplus or (deficit) on the provision of services (1,036)   (531)   (1,567)

Adjustments between accounting basis & funding basis under regulations

(note 7)

1,891   531   2,422

Housing Revenue Account

Surplus or (deficit) on the provision of services 20,121   (4,705)   15,416

Adjustments between accounting basis & funding basis under regulations

(note 7)

(19,312)   4,705   (14,607)

Total Usable Reserves -

Surplus or (deficit) on the provision of services 19,085   (5,236)   13,849

Adjustments between accounting basis & funding basis under regulations

(note 7)

(13,985)   5,236   (8,749)

Unusable Reserves

Other Comprehensive Income and Expenditure 79,340   5,236   84,576

Adjustments between accounting basis & funding basis under regulations

(note 7)

13,985   (5,236)   8,749

Total Council Reserves

Surplus or (deficit) on the provision of services 19,085   (5,236)   13,849

Other Comprehensive Income and expenditure 79,340   5,236   84,576

2 Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement

Culture and Related Services gross expenditure 7,950   (160)   7,790

Environmental and Regulatory Services gross expenditure 8,868   (120)   8,748

Other Housing Services gross expenditure 2,878   (94)   2,784

Local Authority Housing (HRA) gross expenditure 24,510   (4,477)   20,033

Cost of Services gross expenditure 68,048   (4,851)   63,197

Other operating expenditure 827   10,087   10,914

Surplus on Provision of Services (19,085)   5,236   (13,849)

Surplus on revaluation of property, plant and equipment assets (73,016)   (5,236)   (78,252)

Other Comprehensive Income and Expenditure (79,340)   (5,236)   (84,576)

3 Balance Sheet

There are no changes to Balance Sheet Statement

4 Cash Flow Statement

Net surplus or (deficit) on the provision of services 19,085   (5,236)   13,849

Adjustment to net surplus or deficit on the provision of services for non-cash

movements

(2,089)   5,236   3,147

5 HRA Income and Expenditure Statement

Revaluation gains reversing prior year losses charged to the HRA (15,765)   (4,477)   (20,242)

Write off of replaced asset components -   9,182   9,182

(Surplus)/Deficit for the year on HRA services (20,121)   4,705   (15,416)

6 Movement on the HRA Statement

(Surplus)/Deficit for the year on HRA services (20,121)   4,705   (15,416)

Transfer from the Capital Adjustment Account for the depreciation and

impairment of dwellings

15,619   4,477   20,096

Write off of replaced asset components -   (9,182)   (9,182)

 92

HRA Income and Expenditure Statement

The HRA Income and Expenditure Statement shows the economic cost in the year of providing
housing services in accordance with generally accepted practices, rather than the amount to be
funded from rents and government grants.  Authorities charge rents to cover expenditure in
accordance with regulations; this may be different from the accounting cost.  The increase or
decrease in the year, on the basis of which rents are raised, is shown in the Movement on the HRA